

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

MOLDED FIBER GLASS TEXAS MANUFACTURER SPOTLIGHT

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

WHEREAS: MOLDED FIBER GLASS COMPANIES is a leader in the field of

reinforced plastic and composites. A family owned business for 70 years, MFG TEXAS opened in Gainesville in 1997, initially dedicated to wind

energy related work producing blades for wind turbines; and

WHEREAS: MFG TEXAS made a major investment in Gainesville in 2016 undergoing

significant restructuring and facility upgrades; and

WHEREAS: MFG TEXAS takes tremendous pride in helping the community they serve.

In honor of their 20th anniversary MFG presented the Boys and Girls Club of Cooke County a \$20,000 donation towards the organizations' Science Technology and Math program. MFG is a pacesetter company for United Way of Cooke County and a recipient of their President's Award; and

WHEREAS: MFG TEXAS is committed to inspire students to learn about careers in

advanced manufacturing technology where education can result in good paying jobs close to home as a member of the Manufacturer Consortium.

NOW.

THEREFORE: I, Jim Goldsworthy, Mayor of the City of Gainesville, do hereby proclaim the

18th day of September 2018, to be a celebration of the September Spotlight

Manufacturer

MOLDED FIBER GLASS TEXAS

in Gainesville, Texas, and urge all citizens to extend thanks for the many ways this manufacturer contributes to our community spirit. Totally Texas. All American.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal to be affixed.

Jim Goldsworthy, Mayor.